

OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG, Postfach 10 17 40, 28017 Bremen

HCS A/S Transport & Spedition Hvissingevej 100 2600 GLOSTRUP DAENEMARK our ref.: jsa/mhp D8F35300

Janine-Stefanie Alsheimer ### +49 421 36902-27
Fax: +49 89 33039890-827
Fax: +49 421 36902-49

E-Mail: AlsheimerJ@schunck.de

http://www.schunck.de

December 10, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Dänischer Speditions-Logistik- und Lager-Versicherungs-Schein (DSLVS) for the insurance period 01.01.2018 – 01.01.2020

Address of Policyholder:	Policy No.:	464735
HCSA/S Transport & Spedition, Hvissingevej 100, DK - 2600 Glostrup	Customers-No.:	196586
Address of Co-Insured:	Policy No.:	464735
HCS A/S Transport & Spedition, Høgemosevænget 17, DK - 8380 Trige	Customers-No.:	223294
HCS A/S Transport & Spedition, Fragtvägen 2 / Rahtitie 2, FIN - 01530 Vanda / Vantaa	Customers-No.:	223297
HCS A/S Transport & Spedition, Vagnsmakarevägen/Vaunusepäntie, FIN - 68660 Jakobstad / Pietarsaari	Customers-No.:	223298
HCS A/S Transport & Spedition, Taasingevej 1, DK - 5800 Nyborg	Customers-No.:	223296
HCS GmbH Transport und Spedition, Europastr. 33a, D – 24976 Handewitt	Customers-No.:	190836
UAB HCS Transport, Perkunkiemo G. 13-91, LT – 12128 Vilnius	Customers-No.:	231569

We hereby confirm, that the policy holder has insured its liability as contractor under its contract of carriage in accordance with the insurance terms and conditions of DSLVS-Plus[®], i.e. on the conditions customary on the market, for example:

- according to the General Conditions of the Nordic Association of Freight Forwarders (NSAB 2000);
- according to the Danish statutory provisions;
- according to the latest version of the General German Forwarders' Conditions (ADSp);
- according to German statutory provisions, in particular Secs. 407 et seq. HGB (German Commercial Code);
- according to the Convention on the Contract for the International Carriage of Goods by Road (CMR);
- according to the Convention Concerning International Carriage by Rail and the Uniform Rules Concerning the Contract for the International Carriage of Goods by Rail (Appendix B COTIF/CIM, current version);
- according to the Warsaw Convention (WA) and the Montreal Convention of 1999;
- according to the Hague Rules;
- further liability under the contract of carriage agreed with the customers, within the framework of the stipulated statutory liability range in accordance with Sec. 449, Sub-Sec. 2, Clause 1 HGB with respect to up to 40 special drawing rights per kilogram of the gross shipment weight;
- Premium is paid.

Page 2 of our letter from December 19, 20178



For each insured claim the Insurer's indemnity for freight losses and freight consequential losses shall be limited as follows:

where warehousing has been ordered DKK 7.500.000
 for other transport contracts DKK 15.000.000

The insurer/insurers does/do not assume any obligation to third parties on the basis of this certificate. In particular, this certificate shall not oblige the insurer/insurers or OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG to supply information on modifications to or the termination of this insurance cover.

This certificate of insurance satisfies the requirements of the Federal Office for Freight Transport [Bundesamt für Güterverkehr] in the form of a copy and without a signature.

OSKAR SCHUNCKGmbH & Co. KG International Insurance Broker Zweigniederlassung Bremen

This document is automatically generated and is valid without a signature.